
Name

Area of 
Representatio

n
Present Absent

Aparicio, Michael          PROXY: K. Valenzuela 5 Absent
Aspinall, Laura 8 Present
Bell, Paulette   12 Present
Bojanowski, Marc               3 Present
Bush, Jessica     12 Present
Carlin-Goldberg, Jennifer  9 Present
Crawford, Canon  6 Present
Donegan, Anne    7 Present
Fassler, Joe    2 Present
Frantz, Nicole                    PROXY: K. Wegman 1 Absent

Flyswithhawks, Brenda  Past Prez Present
Hillman, Cassandra 10 Present
Jacobson, Tara (at-large) 8 Present
Kosten, Jesse                                        11 Present
Lemmer, David            11 Present
Nahas, Lauren                                      13 Present
Ohkubo, Monica     10 Present
Oliver, April         6 Present
Romagnoli, Roam     3 Present
Rosen, Scott      4 Absent
Sellu, George                                            2 Present
Skoonberg, Hannah              5 Present
Stover, John           7 Present
Thompson, Julie   President Present
Valenzuela, Kat                   9 Present
Wegman, Kyla       1 Present
Whylly, Sarah           13 Present
Winston, Summer      4 Absent

Academic Senate Meeting 19 May 2021
Attendance Record / by John Stover, Executive Secretary

Legend:     Present = In Attendance  / Absent = Not Present



Name
Area of 

Representation
Aparicio, Michael        PROXY: K. Valenzuela 5 YES YES YES NO
Aspinall, Laura 8 YES YES YES YES
Bell, Paulette   12 YES YES YES NO
Bojanowski, Marc           3 YES YES YES NO
Bush, Jessica     12 YES YES YES YES
Carlin-Goldberg, Jennifer  9 YES YES YES NO
Crawford, Canon  6 YES YES YES ABSTAIN
Donegan, Anne 7 YES YES YES YES
Fassler, Joe    2 YES YES YES ABSTAIN

Frantz, Nicole                 PROXY: K. Wegman 1 YES YES YES ABSTAIN

Flyswithhawks, Brenda  Past Prez
Hillman, Cassandra 10 YES YES YES NO
Jacobson, Tara (at-large) 8 YES YES YES YES
Kosten, Jesse                                    11 YES YES YES ABSTAIN
Lemmer, David        11 YES YES YES ABSTAIN
Nahas, Lauren                             13 YES YES YES ABTAIN
Ohkubo, Monica 10 YES YES YES YES
Oliver, April         6 YES YES YES ABSTAIN
Romagnoli, Roam     3 YES YES YES YES
Rosen, Scott      4 ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT
Sellu, George                                  2 YES YES YES YES
Skoonberg, Hannah 5 YES YES YES YES
Stover, John           7 YES YES YES YES
Thompson, Julie   President
Valenzuela, Kat               9 YES YES YES NO
Wegman, Kyla       1 YES YES YES ABSTAIN
Whylly, Sarah           13 YES YES YES NO
Winston, Summer      4 ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT

24 Yes, 2 
Absent.

24 Yes, 2 Absent.
24 Yes, 2 
Absent.

Minutes 
Adoption for 7 

April 2021 
[Motion by John 

Stover ; 
Seconded by 

Lauren Nahas ]

Minutes Adoption 
for 21 April 2021 
[Motion by John 

Stover ; Second by 
Lauren Nahas ]

Minutes 
Adoption for 5 

May 2021 
[Motion nu John 

Stover ; 
Seconded by 

Lauren Nahas ]

9 Yes, 7 No, 
8 Abstain, 2 

Absent.

Minutes 
Adoption for 5 

May 2021 
[Motion nu John 

Stover ; 
Seconded by 

Lauren Nahas ]

Consent: 
Suspension 
of Academic 
Senate Ethics 
Procedures.

END of 
Senate Votes 
for 19 May 

2021

Motions and Issues:

Minutes 
Adoption for 7 

April 2021 
[Motion by John 

Stover ; 
Seconded by 

Lauren Nahas ]

Minutes Adoption 
for 21 April 2021 
[Motion by John 

Stover ; Second by 
Lauren Nahas ]

Academic Senate Meeting 19 May 2021

 Roll Call and Vote Record / by John Stover, Executive Secretary
Legend:     Yes = Approved     No = Denied     Abstain = Pass     Absent = Absent     [absent] = in meeting but did not vote 

Consent: 
Suspension 
of Academic 
Senate Ethics 
Procedures.

END of 
Senate Votes 
for 19 May 

2021
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